ORDER RECLIVED FOR FILING

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 7199
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ¢

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

or we,.Rene T: Deniel __________tegal owner..of the property situate fn Baltimore
Mﬂﬂﬂhm‘hﬂ._ﬂhnﬂﬂnwwﬂndllmn

....301.1 1o permit a side yard

hersby petition for a Variarce from Section__.—-....
_..-setback for open carport of 12,46 Instead of rea

‘ol the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Cousty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimors County; for the

housc makes
The wid*h of the lot and the placement of the existing
it imposaible to add a propos=. carport and respect the building set back line.

‘further agree to and are to be bound by the
= o the Zosing Law For
Addrens.._ 3407 Noncy Ellen Way
nd 21117
= g
= tigoc: Enatneer
w! D.S. mx.}’,"ﬁ‘x"’" i o
= _.3A09.C —
3 iy 31T o
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..... sy
L -, 197 B, that the subject -nm«uamun-w . as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, of general circulaiicn through-

A!'lllt)llz COUNTY, MAR'

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5 Eri: DiNenna

Date. . Octaber 18, 1978

mlu H. Grosf
¥ROM_ Director.of Plenning.

Petition 7 #79-98-A, ITEM 36

Pelition for Variance for side ,..d
South side of Noncy Ellen Way, 502 oo et of Gorrson Pt Rod
Patitioner - Rene 7. Donlel

Ath Distriet
HEARING: Monday, October 30, 1978 (10:30 A.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning factars requiring comment on this patition,

e H.
Director of Planning

LHG:JGH:rw

RE: ;glnDN FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
of Nan:

Ellen Way,
Eof c-mm Forest Rd..
4th District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RENE F, DANIEL, Potitioner & Case No, 79-98-A

trarnes
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissloner:
Pursuant 1o the autharity confained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this praceeding, You are requested fo nofify
e of any hearing dats or dates which m., e now or hereafter uesignated threfore, and

o the passage of any praliminary or final Order in connection therowith.

et e T s Jofie, 70 el
Peter Max Zimmermun John W, Hessian, 111
Deputy Pecple’s Counsal Poople’s Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this éth day of October, 1978, a copy of the foreguing
Ordar was mailed to Rene F. Daniel, 2407 Nancy Ellen Way, Owings Mills, Maryland

21117, Petitioner,

sl

Jobn W, Maulnn, n

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
01y 04 108

5. EAIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONEY

George 1. Martinak Octoberial, 1578

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Mr. & Mrs, Rene F. Daniel
3407 Nancy Ellen Way
Owings Mills, Maryland Z1117

RE: Petition for Variance
/5 of Nancy Ellen Way, 502' &
of Garrison Forest Road -
4th Election District
Rene F. Danicl - Petitioner
NO. 79-98-A (Item No., 36)

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Daniel:

1have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached.

GIMinr
Attachment
cc: D. S. Thaler & Associates

3809 Clarks Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

John W. Hessian, LI, Esquire
People's Counsel

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office Building
111 %. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your mxuoa has been received and accepted for filing
this__ 22th Augast 197 .

.

Zoning Commissioner

iy

s, Rene F. Danicl

D. 8. THALER & ASSOGIATES

A DIVISION OF

OMEGA INDUSTIIES, INGORVOR.
AV GLA MBS LANE - BALTIHY

Lon

Way, said

of Garr!

£ Nane:

Ellen Way by a curve to the Jaft having a radius

2 and binding

ney Ellon Way

feet

place of beyinning

. ENGINEERS + SITE PLANNERS

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

T < i,
otun. Tarpian” Siae

leaten Bpartmen

Crogec b

Bustaing owpa

Boara of Easeation

407 Nane y Ellen Wey
Maryland 21117

cei  Duf. Thaler k Assoclates
3809 Clasks Lane
Baliimore, Miryland 21215

2oming
ndusteiad
Bovelopmnt

October 4, 1978

Ms. Lene F. Danicl
Nancy Ellen Way
Owings Mille, Maryland 21117

RE: Variance Petition
Item No. 36
Petitioner - Daniel

Dear Ms, Daniel:

The Zoning Plais Advisory Committee has reviewed the
ubmitted with the above relerenced poiition and has made
ite field inspection of the property. The followins comn.ents
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all partics are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a
bearing on this care. The Director of Planring may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to
the sultability of the reaueted zoniag.

i

plas

This petitica i accepted for fling on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will
be held not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you un the near future,

Very truly yours,

Mill A B oo

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBCismr
Enclosure

ce:  D.S.Thaler & Associates
3809 Clarks Lanu
Baltimore, Maryland 2i215



wuma‘—-&mumm-‘n‘-ﬂ-&nuuﬂ
48 I appearing that by resson o the fellowtny Sding of facts that stzict compliance vith

‘the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result in practinal difficulty end

unreasonable hardship upon the

the Variance(s) should be had; and it further sppesring that by resson of the granting of
the Variance(s) requested not adversely affecting the hiealth, safety, and general

of the commntty, the Yariance to permit o side yard setback of 32adt .
5 foet, for ap open carport, should be granted.

g feotlin neu_a.l_g'.s_!_-_qgnd 37
23
=
= & Deputy
= 1485 ORDERED by the/Zoning Commissioner of Balumere
B ke
S N 4y : Oetober, 197 5., that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Vari-
=
o3 ance[|® should be and the eame is/axe
&
& Orde}g subject to the appreval of a site
fe= } plomfuy the Department of Public : (e
2 = wgrks, the Department of Traffic Engincerifig
£ <
S o Zewns

Pursuant to the adverisement, posting of property and
and it sppearing that by reason of failure to shov practical difficulty and/or wares-

sonable hrrdshi

(=) be and the same

i 197 __, that the

J battimore county
depanr-entcl heatth
TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOP. M.D., M.P.H.
DEPUTY STATE ANG COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

September 21, 1

Tovson, Maryland 21204
Dear Hre DiNlennaz

Teem 436, Zening Advisory Comaittce moatingy
Auguse 22, lm. e % fotiom

Owner ¥ Rene Fo Daniel

Toceciont /5 Wancy ellen vay 502! E Garrison Formst Rde
Edisting Zoningt  ReCs
‘Proposed Zontng: A pernit a side setback of 32¢4

*  a Iieu of the recuired 37,5 for an open

carport.

Acrest 1.160
Districts 4th

he proposed variance vill mot interfere with the location of the
existing vell or sewage disposal area, therefore no health harards are
anticipated.

Verr truly yours,
Thomas K. Devlin, Director
Buresu of Environmental Services

THD/JRPHE 6

T-NE Key Shect
57 ¥W 29 Fos. Sheet
WM 15K Topo

| bammore county 49 Tax Mop

‘Gepartment of pubiic works

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, P£.
DIRECTOR october 3, 197

Kr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning commissioner
Ceunty OZfice Building
, Maryland 21204
Ro: Item #36 (1978-1979)
Owner: Rene F. Dauiel
Garrison Forest Rd.

Zonings v.:wm to parmit a side setback of
32.4" in lieu cf the required 37.5' for an open carport.
Acres: 1.160 District: 4th

Dear Mr. DiNenaa:

The following comsents ars furniuiied in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by tha Zoning Advisory Committes in connction with the subject item.

Gonoral:

Baltimoxe County highwsy and utility improvements are not directly invelved aad
are as secured by Public Works Agrewment #47402, u:r-mluv] in corjunction with the
of *Timbarfield in tha Vallsy®, of which,

dovelopment o
of Plat 1, Timberficld In tho Valley, recorded Eui.

;x, 37, Folio 150.

Development: of this property through sceipping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, ing private and public holdings downatrean

of the proparty. A grading pemit is, threfore, necessary for all grating, including
the stripping of top soll.
the Petitione: must provide necessary drainage facilitles (tempocary or pemmanent)
ko prevent creating any muisances or demsges to edjacent 25, eEpecially by the
eoncentration of surface waters. Correcticn of amy problem which may result, due to
improper graling or {mproper installatiun of drainage facilities, would ba the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.
gupply and sanitary sewerage are not available tc sorve this property,
which umugm mot indicated, is utilizing private ansite facilities.
‘very truly yours,
vt Bl 0 2
ELISWORTH X. DIVER, F.E. 4
nief, Bureau of EBngincering
—
=gt H. Shalowitz

rwm MARYLAND 21201
(301 82573

1978

Paul H. Heincke Gotob

otioe of Ploming and Zonirg
County 0ffice Puilding
& Towson, Marylend 2120k
5 . Commoduri, Chairman
Adtveory Comiitoe

Ahttention:

Ro: Property Owner: Rone F. Danicl
Lesetton:  5/5 Nancy Ellen Way $02' E Gorrison Forest Rd.

Zning Agonda  Feoting of O

Tten Ho, 36
Gentlomon:
‘Pursuant zoquost, the Teforenced proporty han boch survoyed by this
eraen aot e scminto bolow mwnu-m---mnmxm-mmuna
%o be corrected or incorporated inta the tna for tho property.

axe roquired and bl Yo
() 1. hntle‘:lulwmnlvmmdmt’ s g L
Bl 10057 Coraiy GmAArd: ns publishod by the
nupm—-nrmun vorks,
() 2. A socond mosan of vehilols nocess is required for tho aite.
() 3. The vehtalo dond ond nondition shown Bt
THOEDS the maximum allowed by tho Fire =
5 mﬁhmhwwmnnmm1muomhot
€ b e e omtion Gods pricr to secupancy or boglening of
msidings o proponsd
i naq‘Ly mdmmm- of tho Yational Pire
S Aegoetntion Standard Ho. 101 "1afo Safety Code®,
Bditien pricr to onoupancy.

() 6. Site plana axo approved as dreva,

operations,

{' (x) 7. The Pire Provention Burecu has no comments, ot this timo.

i Hotnd and 7

i R = A
g Spooial Inspeotfon Diviaton Fire Provention Barems

‘J baltimore county
wlln-dwlamngu-m:mng
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
Pttt

LESUL M GRAEE
DRECTOR

October ¢, 1978

Mr. Edfc 5. DiNenna, Zoning Commissicner
Zoning Adisary Committes

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Dfica Blding

Towsen, Moryland

Dea: Mr. DiNenna:

Camments on liem #36, Zening Advisary Commitice Macting, August 22, 1978, are os follows;

Peperty Owner Rene F, Danfel

Loc-tion  5/5 Nancy Ellmw 502" E. Garrison F

Edisting Zoning: RC-5 e it Fores Rood
roposed Zaning: Variance to permil o side setback of 32. 4

for an opon carort

lfew of th- requived

District- dih

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offer: the
. a following comments. Tha
are ot inended 1o indicate the appropricteness of the oning in questian, bt ore o cesure Ty

all partie: ara made o
pnelodiisihe um:l.m ¥ plont or racblems with regard to developmnent plans thet mey have o

This plun hs boar: caviewed and thee ovs no sita=planning foctors requir

rg comment..

Very truly yours,

Planner |
Current Planning and De velopment

deparment of Naiic enoinesring
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 4643950

STEPHENE. COLUNS.
OIRECTOR
October 3, 1978

Mr. 5. Eric Disenna
Zoning Commizaioner
County Office Building
Towson,

+ Maryland 21204
ItemBo. 3 - 2~ Meoting of August 22, 1978
roperey Ovmer:
ol Fene F. Danigl

— i :{:‘u;nq Ellen Way 502' £ Garrison Forost Rd.

PrOposed Zoning:  variance to permit a side setback uf 32.8' in
lieu of the requirsd 37.5' for an open Carport.

Acres:
prioes 0 1360

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No .
setparg HrALfic problens are anticipated by the requested variance to the ide

Very truly yours,
Yy P 0
Ao ,_A..,,L.“ 1\-.51.__

HMi-hael 5. Flanigan
Engineer Associate 11

nsF/mjm

-—'

Aj by
o —

e
a1

September 22, 1978

Comenta on Ites §
Somenta cn T § 5 Zoning advisory Comittes esting, yugmat 22, 1978

Property Omers Beme P. Dund,
ety vetas: A ﬂ;nry Fien Wy 502! % Garrieon Forest Hoad
Proposed Zemtngs 1-Cr

Variance to pormit a old- m‘huﬂ: £ 32,40 in 14 Tequi
bl R o eu of the red

Acres:
1.160
District) Lith
Tho 14ma chiscked balow are applicehla
XA Structure sball conform to Baltisa
e e County Butlding Ced (2.0.0.4)
and other aprlicable codes.
X3, A bulldirg permit shall be requined before construstion san Legin,
_Pesmite hall be required.
9. Puflding shail be upgraded to new nse = requiree alterstion pemit,

KE. Thres sets of construstion arsvings vill be resairsd to file an
riioatiom for & Wittisg pensdts e

€. Matticam

7. Thrse sete of construstion dravings vith & regietered Narlaad
A.mmn.,-m-.-..uu Sea) Vil be tequired 1o file
w0 applioation for & bullding pemit,

G: Yord frame valls are ot pernitied vithin 310" of & proprrty 1ine.,
Contact Building Desartnent 1f diatance 1s betvenn 30~ axd 60%

of property 1ins

K. Letuseted ssthack variance confliots vith ttmare
Bulling Jode.  Ses Boctien o o e TS Comey

L 5o Coment,

o Coments

,%4."'"

. Pumiom
Tiana hevies SoieF

' BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON. MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  August 16, 1976

Mr. S. Eric DiNenra
Zoning Comnissioner
Baltinare Comey office dullding
Towson, Maryland 212

Z.A.C. Meeting of:  Augusr 22, 1978

RE: ku No: 36
‘Toperty Mer Rene F. Danicl
s \.m-y snm Way £02' E. Garrison Forest Road

Proposed Z o permit a side setback of 32.4" in lieu

Var
of the requled 37,50 for on open carport.

District: 4th
No. Acres: 1.160

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

! é) Z;(L it

¥. Nick Petrovich,
WNP/bp Field Representative

somEm K. MccowAN., raevemr
T BAVARD WiLiiAMS, SR vexrrmees
ManUs w. moTaARE

presigri e

"




CERTIPICATE.’OP PUBLICATION

TOWSON. MD. 21204 gergber 12 19 44 TOWSON, MD....._._____Qctober J2___, 1978

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

Published in THE JEFFENSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anrexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Rene F. Dantel

snd published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., onsactncesen

8%..00e. Lim . suocesstxeweoks before the

was inserted in the following:

O Caonsille Times 1 Towson Times
O Dundath Times O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times % Community Times
) Suburban Times “ast 1 Suvurban Times West

appearing on the____17th
10.78

Loduuld T

weekly newspapers pblished in Halumore, County, Maryland. o

once 4 week for  One  successie weei < before the
13t day of Octaber 1978 _ that is to say. the same
was inserted in the issucs of  Octeber 12, 1978

Cost uf Advertisenent, 8.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

74 ,f

BY.

BALTIMORE COUFTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MAR¥LAND s .
County Office Buildin ormce iz No.
111 W, Chesapenks Avanus A i 73057

4 2 T
) < / R Towron, Maryland 21204
($ 4 = e et Your Petition hes been recoived  this__ 7 duy of o Ootobar by W8, T
s o ¢ SRS, ]
Lo o 197% = i
| 3 Filing Fee §_2 . kocelved _ohock
- = o §25.00 5
¥ C
R A ash
DRI Sl
wied
7 ke
4 = A . sz
4 5 i 56,000 i A
y T e Zoning Commission
i . K Potitioner L £ Weai o Submitted by k’,{’ i 2500w
* e e I R
B L T I M() £l Potitioner's Attorney Feviewed by Gp-y S TS f
A A 4.5
7 ® This 1s not tc be interpreted as acceptance of the e
# assignment of 3 hearing date. R e L
FEET
— PETITION MAP™ PROGRESS SHEET ; :
T PR oF AL Ao, GO Wall ol | Duplicare | Veecms | 255 hewr BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
o Bl FUNCTION dte [y coie | by | o | by [dow by | o by | GFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE
v CASH RECEIPT

Deseriptions checked and
autline platted on mep

i A
Pt e Dorerien, Fer_ Varsnre,
petioner: - Rebe. P DANIER,
xmu.maM.;Slisﬁ%my.fﬂm.wjp

oare Jatobar 30, 1978 01652

Petition number added to
outline

e Denied
0
e - = - — St

Location of Sigar:. FREVT_IHEY_NAny, RAbbev Ly, s Granted by

N ey ZC, BA, CC, CA i

pre A=, i L wBL 72z 20 5106m

—— : Revised Plans: Toarare oy ch
o R e L oo ot e L1, T Reviewsd by 7 e 1 Gl B AR ek e A
e Previous case; Map # "

[—Si6n
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